Social/educational services 1,114   880   3   73   65   2,135   2,188   2,133   2,223   2,289   2,447
Governments 52,938   2,885   255   39   1,128   57,245   58,455   61,157   52,333   35,337   34,613

102,449   22,368   6,514   34,841   15,257   181,429   182,654   201,984   197,438   171,308   175,852

Total

BUSINESS AND GOVERNMENT EXPOSURES (AIRB) BY INDUSTRY GROUPS 1

($ millions)

Drawn
Undrawn

commitments
Repo-style

transactions OTC derivatives Total

1 Amounts are before allowance for credit losses and risk mitigation, and after valuation adjustments related to financial guarantors and $77.3 billion (Q3/09: $75.0 billion) of collateral held for our repurchase agreement activities.

October 31, 2009 Supplementary Financial Information Page 44

($ millions)

75% 150%

Q4/09

  Corporate -   17   186   -   5,557   -   5,760
  Sovereign 1,847   24   53   -   118   35   2,077
  Banks -   1,436   122   -   87   -   1,645
  Real estate secured personal lending -   -   -   2,302   5   -   2,307
  Other retail -   -   -   908   219   -   1,127

1,847   1,477   361   3,210   5,986   35   12,916

Q3/09 1,580   1,825   340   2,300   6,692   33   12,770

Q2/09 1,523   2,581   398   2,500   7,581   -   14,583

Q1/09 1,532   2,842   242   2,576   7,913   -   15,105

Q4/08 1,523   2,445   215   2,564   7,967   -   14,714

Q3/08 1,366   2,833   66   2,132   6,098   -   12,495

RISK-WEIGHT OF EXPOSURES UNDER THE STANDARDIZED APPROACH

Risk-weight category

0% 20% 50% 100% Total

October 31, 2009 Supplementary Financial Information Page 45

($ millions)

Corporate 1,329   298   1,508   1,475   322   1,679   1,567   387   2,343   1,502   403   2,646   1,505   352   2,611
Sovereign -   1,460   -   -   1,460   4   -   1,556   9   -   1,284   106   -   1,428   -